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Rowland Hall 
SOFTBALL SCHEDULE 

2023-2024 
 
Practices begin: February 26, 2024 
 
DATE    OPPONENT     Varsity    
 
March 11 (Monday)  Rowland Hall @ East    4:00 
 
*March 19 (Tuesday)  Rowland Hall @ North Summit   4:00 
 
*March 21 (Thursday)  Rowland Hall @ Altamont    3:30/5:00 (Doubleheader) 
   
*April 11 (Thursday)  Rowland Hall @ Ben Lomond   4:00 
 
*April 12 (Friday)  North Summit @ Rowland Hall   5:00 
 
April 17 (Wednesday)  Rowland Hall @ North Summit   4:00 
 
April 23 (Tuesday)  North Summit @ Rowland Hall   3:30 
 
April 26 (Friday)   Swing for Life Tournament @ vs. Hunter 9:00 a.m. 
    Larry H. Miller Softball Complex       vs. Taylorsville 12:30 p.m. 
 
April 27 (Saturday)  Swing for Life Tournament @ vs. Granger 8:30 a.m.   
    Larry H. Miller Softball Complex vs. N. Summit 11:30 a.m. 
        vs. San Juan 2:00 p.m. 
 
April 29 (Monday)   Rowland Hall @ North Summit   4:00 
 
May 4 (Sat.)   First Round State Playoffs @ Home Pod  TBD   
    Sites TBA 
 
May 9-11 (Thurs.-Sat.)  State 2A Tournament @ Spanish Fork   TBD  
    Sports Complex  
       
Asterisk denotes league game. Bold print, home game, to be played at Sunnyside Park, 1735 Sunnyside 
Avenue (1735 E. 800 South), Salt Lake City. 
 
Head Coach:  Kathy Howa 801-971-0754  cathyhowa@gmail.com 
Asst. Coach:  Kendra Tomsic  801-550-8454 kendratomsic@rowlandhall.org 
Asst. Coach:  Leslie Varoz  801-792-4377  varozleslie@comcast.net 
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